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Chemistry 
Year 11 

Assessment Schedule 
 

Component 

Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 

Weighting  
% 

Depth Study 
Report 

 
Module 1 

Properties and 
Structure of 

Matter 
 

Practical Test 
 
 

Module 2 
Quantitative 
Chemistry 

 
Module 3 
Reactive 

Chemistry 
 

Yearly 
Examination 

 
 

Module 1,2,3,4 
 

Objective, short 
answer and 
extended 
response. 

 
 
 

Term 1 
Week 11 

Term 2 
Week 8 

Term 3 
Week 8 

Outcomes 
assessed 

CH11/12-4 
CH11/12-5 
CH11/12-6 
CH11/12-7 

CH11-9 

Outcomes 
assessed 

CH11/12-1 
CH11/12-2  
CH11/12-4 
CH11/12-7 

CH11-8 
 

Outcomes 
assessed 

CH11/12-1 to 
CH11/12-7 

and 
CH11-8  to 
CH11-11 

 

Skills in Working 
Scientifically (%) 30% 20% 10% 60% 

Knowledge and 
Understanding 
(%) 

10% 10% 20% 40% 

Total % 40% 30% 30% 100% 
 
Note: To meet course requirements in Chemistry students must undertake as 
a minimum a depth study/studies of 15 hours and practical investigations 
totalling 35 hours.  
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