Chemistry Year 11 Assessment Schedule

	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3	
Component	Depth Study Report Module 1 Properties and Structure of Matter	Practical Test Module 2 Quantitative Chemistry Module 3 Reactive Chemistry	Yearly Examination Module 1,2,3,4 Objective, short answer and extended response.	Weighting %
	Term 1 Week 11	Term 2 Week 8	Term 3 Week 8	
	Outcomes assessed CH11/12-4 CH11/12-5 CH11/12-6 CH11/12-7 CH11-9	Outcomes assessed CH11/12-1 CH11/12-2 CH11/12-4 CH11/12-7 CH11-8	Outcomes assessed CH11/12-1 to CH11/12-7 and CH11-8 to CH11-11	
Skills in Working Scientifically (%)	30%	20%	10%	60%
Knowledge and Understanding (%)	10%	10%	20%	40%
Total %	40%	30%	30%	100%

Note: To meet course requirements in Chemistry students must undertake as a minimum a depth study/studies of 15 hours and practical investigations totalling 35 hours.